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SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The required response date/time has changed from 02-Mar-2006 02:00 PM to 09-Mar-2006 02:00 PM.

The following have been added by full text:

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 2
QUESTION: We are wondering if we can team with a NELAC lab, with us performing physical sampling and
being the prime. We would still be able to document accreditation through a subcontracted |aboratory?

ANSWER: The NELAC accreditation is necessary for the laboratory doing the sampletesting. Asstated inthe
"Government Procedures” section of the solicitation, "If avendor wishes to have the sampl e testing subcontracted
out to another business that has |aboratory services, then the subcontractor will have to also be asmall business.
Thisis necessary because the lab testing and reporting comprise the larger part of the required work per Task." As
long asthe lab's NELAC accreditation isin your proposal, then that is acceptable.

QUESTION: It appears the New Orleans District Water Quality Laboratory will analyze for some of the parameters
listed in Table 3 (i.e. ammonia, biochemical oxygen demand, Kjeldahl nitrogen, phosphorous, inorganic
phosphorous, and solids). Can you confirm that the Corps will be responsible for these costs directly and that the
inclusion of these costsinto our bid is not necessary?

ANSWER: Theinclusion of the costs for all parameters shown in Table 3 in the bidis necessary.

QUESTION: Isthisanew project?

ANSWER: Noitisnot. Thisproject has been awarded in the past under other contracts. The prior award was
made under contract number W912P8-06-P-0026

QUESTION: Bidderslist or list of persons or planholders|ist.

ANSWER: Asfar as| am aware, the current posting requirements for USACE to post to FedTeds does not have the
capability of listing plan holders or bidders.

QUESTION: Person or entity currently performing the contract/project

ANSWER: Anacon, Inc.

QUESTION: Main differences between old statement of work and the current one

ANSWER: Thelast contract was for a one-month period. The new contract isan IDIQ contract with a base plus
Two Option Years. The requirements are the same, but specific required tests may vary as Tasks are issued off of
the contract.

QUESTION: Old contract amount and /price or contract budget

ANSWER: The old contract was awarded for $16,685.00

QUESTION: Other question and answers from other contractors/persons
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ANSWER: Other questions and answers for this solicitation have been posted in amendments to this solicitation.
QUESTION: Can this bid response by faxed and e-mailed?

ANSWER: Yes. Responses may be faxed to the attention of Angela Deren at 504-862-2892. E-mails may be sent
to both Angela and the Contracting Officer, Henry Camburn, at Angela.Deren@mvn02.usace.army.mil and

Henry.L .Camburn@mvn02.usace.army.mil Both persons must be e-mailed at the same time to ensure receipt of
your bid.

QUESTION: If not available on line, acopy of the bid documents

ANSWER: Bid documents are available on the FedTeds website at http://www.FedTeds.gov

QUESTION: If you determine that some or all parts of these questions require FOIA request, please provide us
with contact information for your FOIA officer, especially afax number, e-mail address and a phone number.

ANSWER: FOIA request information can be obtained at our web site at the following link:
http://www.mvn.usace.army.mil/oc/foia2.html

(End of Summary of Changes)



